

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Commercial Division]

CC-COM/6/2024

CABCON INDIA LIMITED
VS
DIWAKAR SHARMA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : June 28, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Balarko Sen, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Agrahani, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Shuvasish, learned Senior Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff/petitioner.

The plaintiff/petitioner has filed the present contempt application being CC-COM/6/2024 alleging that the defendants have violated the order passed by this Court dated 11th March, 2024 which is subsequently confirmed by an order dated 22nd April, 2024.

Considered the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff/petitioner.

The plaintiff/petitioner is directed to issue notice upon the alleged contemnors and to file affidavit of service on the next date fixed.

List the matter on 1st August, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)