

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC-COM/6/2024

CABCON INDIA LIMITED
VS
DIWAKAR SHARMA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: March 4, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Balarko Sen, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Basu, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Chopra, Adv.

Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kabir, Adv.

... for the alleged contemnor nos. 1, 2 & 3

The Court: Mr. Balarko Sen, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, learned Counsel, is appearing for the alleged contemnor nos. 1, 2 and 3.

Counsel for the alleged contemnors submits that only three days before one of the relative of the alleged contemnors had informed about the present contempt proceeding after going through the publication made in the paper publication and as such over phone, the alleged contemnors have instructed the learned advocate to appear in the matter on behalf of the alleged contemnors due to which the alleged contemnors could not appear before this Court in person.

Counsel for the alleged contemnors prays for two weeks time for filling affidavit of compliance.

In view of the above, the alleged contemnors are directed to file affidavit of compliance within two weeks from date after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Let the matter appear on 21st March, 2025. On the next date fixed the alleged contemnors are also directed to appear in person before this Court.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB