

OCD-5

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

[Commercial Division]

CC-COM/6/2024

CABCON INDIA LIMITED
-VS-
DIWAKAR SHARMA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : March 25, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Balarko Sen, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kabir, Adv.
...for the alleged contemnor Nos.1, 2 and 3

1. Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the petitioner.

2. Mr. Suddhasatva Banerjee, learned Counsel, is appearing for the alleged contemnor Nos. 1, 2 and 3.

3. The alleged contemnors have filed affidavit of compliance stating that the alleged contemnors have stopped using, selling, manufacturing, distributing and/or advertising goods under the mark "CABCON" or "GODHA CABCON" and they also ensured that the company ceased to use the domain name www.godhacabcon.com anywhere.

4. Let the affidavit of compliance be kept with the record.

5. Counsel for the alleged contemnors prays for time for removing the name of the defendants as listed company from the National Stock Exchange.

6. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

7. Let the matter appear on 8th May, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

sp3