

OD-2

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC-COM/6/2024

CABCON INDIA LIMITED
VS
DIWAKAR SHARMA AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 06, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Shuvasish Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Balarko Sen, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sikdar, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.
... for the petitioner

Mr. Abhishek Kabir, Adv.
Mr. Aurin Chakraborty, Adv.
... for the alleged contemnors

1. Counsel for the alleged contemnor submits that the contemnors have deleted the name of the company from the NAC website and prays for time to file affidavit of compliance.
2. Let affidavit of compliance be filed by 19th November, 2025, after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.
3. Petitioner is at liberty to file exception, if any, to the said affidavit.
4. List the matter on 21st November, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)